Legislation Details (With Text)

Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion	Result
Attachments:	1. Contract Addendum BSSW-RAI Signed, 2. BSSW.RAI ASA 02 - Added Scope, 3. 2018-2019 COI Monroe Schools, 4. Orignal Contract w Addendum 1			
Code sections:				
Indexes:				
Sponsors:				
Title:	Approve Contract Addendum #2 with BSSW/Rowe Architects			
On agenda:	12/18/2018	Final action:		
File created:	11/8/2018	In control:	School Board	
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File #:	18-1054			

TITLE

Approve Contract Addendum #2 with BSSW/Rowe Architects

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

BSSW/Rowe was selected to perform Architectural work on the Marathon HS Athletic Complex project via RFQ 2017713. The estimated

project construction cost for the Board Approved Option is approximately \$11.5 million. Architectural fees are based on the estimated

construction costs and the resultant additional fee for Bidding/Negotiations and Construction Administration will be \$112,169.00.

This addendum is to increase the architect's fee to \$454,669 based on the increased architectural fee due to the change in construction scope.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? Yes Total Cost: \$112,169 increase Budget Coding: 0397-7400-633-0133-3321 Requisition Attached? No

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: BSSW/Rowe Architects Contract value: \$454,669.00 Budget coding: 0397-7400-633-0133-3321

Contract Purpose / Description: Architectural Services for Marathon HS Athletic Complex

Contract Originator: Douglas Pryor, 53465, Planning/Construction

Board Meeting Date: 12/18/2018

RECOMMENDATION

Approve Contract Addendum #2 with BSSW/Rowe Architects